REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR

Before the Bench of Mr. Ved Prakash, **Senior Legal Consultant** RERA/CC/21/2024

Bimla Verma

.....Complainant

Vs

M/s Agrani Infra Developers Pvt. Ltd.

....Respondent

Project: PLOT

For the Complainant: Shri Pulkit Thakur, Adv.

For the Respondent/s : Shri Rabindra Kumar, Adv.

30/07/2024

PROCEEDING

Hearing taken up. Learned counsel Shri Pulkit Thakur on behalf of the complainant and learned counsel Shri Rabindra Kumar on behalf of the respondent are present.

Learned counsel for complainant is directed to supply copy of the amendment petition to the learned lawyer for the respondent as he is requesting.

Considering submissions, put up on 27.08.2024 for further conciliation.

> Sd/-(Ved Prakash) Senior Legal Consultant RERA, Bihar